

## FRANKFORD TOWNSHIP 2024 PHOTO CONTEST RULES & REGULATIONS

The purpose of this contest is to highlight Frankford Township. Anyone with a camera is invited and encouraged to submit photos that capture the beauty, history, happenings, emotions, and/or unique details of the area. Photos must be taken within the boundaries of Frankford Township, and the subject can be anything within Frankford Township that reflects our community.

Prizes, in the form of gift certificates to local businesses, will be awarded in the following categories: Junior Photographer – 17 years and younger (category submissions may be of any subject), Lake Life, Fair Fun, Recreation at Frankford Park, Nature and Wildlife, On the Farm, and Architecture. A panel of judges will select one winner for each category and an overall Grand Prize winner.

Photos can be submitted by email to <u>officeassistant@frankfordtwp-nj.com</u> with "Photo Contest Entry" in the subject line. Photos must be high resolution (no thumbnails), JPEG or PNG format, file size no larger than 4MB. Submissions must include your name, address, phone number, photo caption, who took the photo, age of the photographer, and where the photo was taken with each entry (limit of 3 entries per household.)

All entries must be received by July 5<sup>th</sup>, 2024. Winners will be announced on July 8th, 2024.

By entering this contest, you are giving Frankford Township unlimited use of the photos with the right to publish your submission and use it for promotional purposes for Frankford Township now and in the future. Any identifiable people in the photos must sign a release form, or if under 18 years of age a parent/guardian must sign a release in order for the photo(s) to be eligible for use in community projects. The entry cannot defame or invade the publicity rights or privacy of any person, living or deceased, or otherwise infringe upon any person's personal or property rights or any other third-party rights. Frankford Township reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to disqualify any entry it deems to be offensive, inappropriate, that is not keeping with the terms of these official rules. If for any reason, Frankford Township does not feature any of the entries on its website, no compensation or substitution will be provided. Frankford Township is not responsible for lost, garbled, damaged, incomplete, delayed, or misdirected entries. If for any reason the contest is not capable of running as planned, Frankford Township reserves the right, at its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify, or suspend the contest.